About ReVision dance company

ReVision dance company is a contemporary modern dance company that focuses on themes such as hope, interdependence, trust, cooperation, cultural heritage, world citizenship, commitment and self-development. ReVision engages and entertains audiences with a unique interactive approach to dance.

ReVision is a resident company of Dance Place and performs throughout the school year as part of Dance Place's InReach and OutReach Series. In addition, ReVision is on the artistic rosters of the Washington Performing Arts Society's Concerts in the Schools Program and the Montgomery County Public Schools.

About The Arc of the U.S.

The Arc is the nation's largest community-based organization advocating for and serving people with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families. It caters to all ages and all diagnoses from autism, Down syndrome, Fragile X and various other developmental disabilities.

The Arc now has more than 140,000 members and more than 700 state and local chapters nationwide and has continued to grow and evolve along with the changing needs and issues people with disabilities and their families face. Governed by a volunteer board of directors and managed by key staff, The Arc, works to uphold a vision that every individual and family living with an intellectual or developmental disability in the United States has access to the information, advocacy and skills they need to participate as active citizens of our democracy and active members of their community.

Printing of this invitation generously supported by Signed, Sealed & Delivered, owned and operated by The Arc DC

3225 8th Street, NE • Washington, DC 20017 • danceplace.org

PHOTO BY STAN BAROUH

You're Invited

DAN

We look forward to seeing you at the VIP reception, benefiting The Arc of the U.S. and Dance Place's resident company, ReVision dance company.

This special performance and reception launches the Timothy J. Quinn Legacy Fund. Tim, the former Executive Director of The Arc Northern Chesapeake Region, was the beloved father of Shannon Quinn, the artistic director of ReVision dance company.

The legacy fund will support ReVision dance company's outreach work with individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities in addition to supporting a continued partnership with The Arc organizations nationwide.

Shannon Quinn, who also serves as the Director of Dance Place's NEXTgeneration Youth Programs, has a passion to bring dance to everyone. No matter what ability or disability an individual may have, ReVision dance company carries on this passion.



Tim and Shannon, 2009



and developmental disabilities



Join us for ReVision dance company's premiere performance of

Just Be and a post show VIP reception in memory of Timothy J. Quinn

Saturday, April 27th @ 8pm

at

Dance Place 3225 8th St NE Washington, DC 20017

Tickets \$50*

Purchase tickets at www.danceplace.org or call the box office 202-269-1600

For more information contact Shannon Quinn at shannonq@danceplace.org

*Tickets include admission to the performance and the reception. All proceeds support both The Arc of the U.S. and ReVision dance company. The Arc and ReVision are tax-exempt organizations and contributions are tax deductible to the fullest extent of the law.





For people with intellectual and developmental disabilities

Unable to attend the Just Be performance?

You can still be a part of the event. Support The Arc of the U.S. and ReVision dance company today!

Donate by check:

Make check payable to: Dance Place Dance Place Attn: ReVision dance company 3225 8th St. NE Washington, DC 20017

Donate online:

- 1. Go to danceplace.org/donate
- 2. Click "Donate Now"

3. After entering your Donation Information, select the fund "Legacy Project"

4. Under Dedication Information, add a personal note that says "Timothy J. Quinn"